CITY OF NAPA 955 School Street
mt'” Napa, CA 94559
-:s'. www.cityofnapa.org
—
CITY OF
P Staff Reports Details (With Text)
File #: 867-2017 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Consent Calendar Status: Passed
File created: 4/10/2017 In control: CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NAPA
On agenda: 4/18/2017 Final action: 4/18/2017
Title: Human Resources Consulting Services
Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:
Attachments: 1. ATCH 1- Amendment 6 C2014 079
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/18/2017 1 CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF approved
NAPA
To: Honorable Mayor and Members of City Council
From: Michael Parness, City Manager

Prepared By:

Darlene Colaso, Human Resources Director

TITLE:
Human Resources Consulting Services

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Authorize the City Manager to execute an Amendment #6 to C2014 079 with Municipal Resources
Group, LLC, (MRG), in an amount not to exceed $25,000, to provide Human Resources Consulting
Services through current fiscal year ending June 30, 2017.

DISCUSSION:

The City executed an agreement with Municipal Resources Group, LLC, (MRG) in January 2014 to
provide Human Resources Consulting Services and this agreement will expire at the end of the
current fiscal year on June 30, 2017.

Due to outstanding invoices in light of increased need for investigative services prior to the contract
ending on June 30, 2017, the City needs to amend the contract amount beyond its current amount of
$125,000, adding $25,000 (for a total contract amount of $150,000) to enable payment for services
rendered and/or anticipated prior to the contract expiring.

FINANCIAL IMPACTS:
Not-to-exceed amount of $25,000.

CEQA:
The City Manager has determined that the Recommended Action described in this Agenda Report is
not subject to CEQA, pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15060(c).

CITY OF NAPA Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™

Page 1 of 2


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 867-2017, Version: 1

DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:

ATCH 1 - Amendment 6 to Agreement C2014 079 with Municipal Resources Group, LLC (MRG)
NOTIFICATION:

None.

CITY OF NAPA Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

